12-18-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



$\searrow$	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
9[			
V	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
7	JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank	Name: Jacksonville Jaguars, Ltd.	
	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other New York Banking Corporation	Address: One Alltel Stadium Place  Street Address. One Alltel Stadium Place  City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name  termination of security interest  December 10, 2001	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 13	
	Name: John M. Griem, Esq.  Internal Address: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY  & McCLOY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$340  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One Chase Manhattan Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: NY State: NY Zip: 10005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  John M. Griem, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and locument:  Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and locument:		
8/2001	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:  /2001 GTON11 00000120 74625485  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

12/18/2001 GTON11

40.00 OP 300.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

NY2:#4441885

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0822

# **EXHIBIT 1**

#### TO

## TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# Trademark Application Nos.

74/555,994

74/632,619

74/632,618

74/629,262

74/625,486

74/436,877

74/524,751

74/524,753

74/555,993

74/524,755

74/524,754

75/142,257

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0823

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### NAME AND ADDRESS OF HOLDER OF SECURITY INTEREST

JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank 450 West 33<sup>rd</sup> Street New York, New York 10001

WHEREAS, the above-identified Holder of a Security Interest, JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank (the "Bank") has been assigned security interests in the Trademarks, as more particularly identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, arising under that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") by and among, Jacksonville Jaguars, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership and The Chase Manhattan Bank, a national banking association, dated as of October 15, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the Bank hereby acknowledges that the debt secured by the pledge of the Trademarks under the ferms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement has been paid in full, satisfied, released and discharged and the Bank hereby agrees to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Security Agreement and the security interests granted therein and identified herein as to all Jacksonville Jaguars, Ltd., registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A as filed and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Executed this 10th day of December, 2001.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Name:

Title:

Via Proitali

LLGM

STATE OF New Jork COUNTY OF New Jork	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, by TINA RUJ TER  Chase Mechanica Bank, a national banking associate (notary must check applicable box)	d before me this 10 th day of December, the VICE PRESIDENT of The JPM organism. Such person did take an oath and:
is/are personally known to me.  produced a current driver's lie  produced	
{Notary Seal must be affixed}	
Name of Notary (Typed, Printed or Stamped)	ELIZABETH IACOVIELL() Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4638331 Qualified in New York County
Commission Number (if not legible on seal):	Commission Expires June 30, 2002
My Commission Expires (if not legible on seal):	